FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

09263

irst	information of a signizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Banky & Sub-Divn Whaten PS Parper Year 2023 FIR No. 108/23 Date /2/2-25
2.	
	(iii) Act Other Acts & Sections 135 (1) (9/4) (6) of Electricit
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 495 BU 2003 & Amendmen But 2007 Time 20.35625
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tuesday Date 12-12-23 Time 13-40kms
	(c) Information Received Date 12-12-73 Time 20-35hrs
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :
4.	. 1/
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. South - was and approx oukm mill -
	(b) Address Midjora Po-matgoda PS Raipar DIN-Bankura JLMO-147
	Oil Matgoda Anchalmo -VIII
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	
	(a) Name Majmul Hoda DE & SM. Raiper ele MBSEDEL.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name us mo Muslim Tage's
	(c) Date / Year of Birth Not notes!
	(d) Nationality Indian
	(e) Address Railur cec mBecolt ps failur Dist Bankur
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (1) Ramala Kanta Karmakar
	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (D. Ramala Ranta Rarmakar (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Go Sashi Chusan Rarmakar Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
8.	
	Otol Bankille
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach seperate sheet, if required): Some Post on of Single core
	two or 3:5 59mm red caland capper wire of approad length
	where colored of approx length 5 mt corrected via 2 pin
	socker & plug.
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) The original written conflorate herebuth conflorate which is treated as FIR is attached herebuth
	conflorant which is treated as FIR is attached the conflor
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(D) (a) (1) (b) at electricity but
	2003 & Amendment Act 2007
	2003 & Amendment Act 2007 9 Suprigo Rayon Man, D. C. Rajpur P.S do here by
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed SI Pradip Mr. Aramen K P4
	to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	AD.

ignature / Thumb Impression of ne Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Refiper Philips Statistic Intion with Name: 3PI SUPPLICE STATISTICS Number if any PAIPURPS. BANKUPA

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: Vidyut Bhawan, Block DJ Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091 Website: www.wbsedcl.in



Customer Care Center: RAIPUR CCC Power House More, P.O- Shiromonipur P.S- Raipur, Bankura – 722134

Tel: 03243-267101

E-mail: smraipurccc@gmail.com

To, The Inspector-in-charge, Raipur Police station, Dist- Bankura.

Sub: FIR against theft of electricity

Sir,

I do hereby lodge my complaint empowered by the Electricity Act-2003 and its Amendment Act'2007 against KAMALAKANTA KARMAKAR, C/O- SASHIBHUSAN KARMAKAR residing at Vill- Niljora, PO- Motgoda, P.S-Raipur Dist-Bankura, for committing theft of electricity and thereby he is liable to prosecute U/S 135(1)(a) & (1)(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 (Amendment Act, 2007) as stated hereunder.

Today, i.e. on 12.12.2023 at 13:40 l, Najmul Hoda, DE & SM, S/O- Lt. MD. Muslim Tajir, Monoranjan Hazari (Linesman) S/O Banshi Hazari, Harisadhan Karmakar(Sr. TSH) S/O Lt. Indrajit Karmakar & Babula Mahato S/O- Arjun Mahato all of Raipur CCC along with Biplab Mandi,S&LP wing, & Sankar Ch Dana, SO (s&lp),BNK RO inspected the commercial premises at Vill- Nilzora.

During inspection after serving proper notice at the commercial premises of KAMALAKANTA KARMAKAR at Vill- Niljora, PO- Motgoda, P.S-Raipur Dist-Bankura it was observed that he was consuming electricity dishonestly and unauthorizedly by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL (Meter No. BE0450967) through direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL for commercial purpose although his premises has one no. domestic service connection bearing meter no: GE0313448 in the name of accused.

As theft of electricity was detected, I with the help of my staffs disconnected the service connection and dismantled some portion of single core two no 3.5 sqmm red colored copper wire of approx length 3mtr each connected with 2 core 4 sqmm alluminium PVC cable black colored of approx length 5 mtr connected via 2 pin socket and plug under a proper seizure list duly signed by our inspection team members.

The seized material was packed, labeled and sealed at the spot. Inspection team left the aforesaid

location at about 14:00 hrs after completion of all formalities.

So, accused KAMALAKANTA KARMAKAR, residing at Vill- Niljora, PO- Motgoda, P.S-Raipur Dist-Bankura, has committed an offence for which he is liable to prosecute U/S 135 (1)(a)(1)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 and its Amendment Act 2007.

Hence you are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and to treat this as FIR.

i) 1 original seizure list

Encl.

ii) 1 copy of inspection report

iii) Some picture of site

eccived on 12.12 23 at 20.35 hrs and started for pur ps case the 108/2023 at 12.12.23 U/5 135 U/a) will of excetsicity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007.

Inspector-In-charge Raipur Police Station · Dist.-Bankura Yours faithfully

D.E & S.M Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL

> D.E. & Stn. Manager Raipur Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L